
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500211
DATE : 21.01.2025

REQ TITLE : Repairing including rubber li

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 31.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500271

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK FOR SEA WATER STRAINER
OUTSIDE H-5 BLDG. REPAIRING FROMINSIDE
INCLUDING RUBBER LINING WORK AT E- STATION
IN JEBEL ALI
POWERSTATION.QTY.01NOS. AS 01JOBVESSEL
SIZE: INLET & OUTLET FLANGE Ø8INCH,
HEIGHT:27.5INCHMATERIAL: CAST IRON ASTM-A,
126-CL.B,WEIGH
T:675 KG.MEDIUM: SEA
WATERPRESSURE:10BARCONTRACTOR
SCOPE:1.#SITE SURVEY & SPOT MEASUREMENTS
(UPON REQUEST) OF STRAINER & ALLATTACHME
NTS IS TO BE DONE BY SUPPLIERS.2.#INTERNAL
CLEANING AND SURFACE SMOOTHNESS TO MAKE
READY FOR RUBBERLINING.3.#FILL-UP OF INSIDE
BODY
DEEP PITTING MARKS BY METAL PUTTY.4.#IN SIDE
SURFACE 03MM RUBBER LINING/ CERAMIC
COATING UP TO PIPEFLANGES RAISED FACE TO BE
DONE AS
 PER REQUIREMENT.5.#IF PATCH WORK
REQUIRED, ONLY BUT WELDING SHALL BE
CARRIED OUT WITHPROPER FIT-UP.6.#ONLY

         1 JOB

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500211
DATE : 21.01.2025

REQ TITLE : Repairing including rubber li

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 31.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500271

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

QUALIFIED/CERTIFIED WELD
ERS SHALL BE ENGAGED FOR ALL THEWELDING
INCLUDING TACK WELDING.7.#WELDING SHALL BE
DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED
SPECIFIEDWEL
DING PROCEDURE.8.#CONSUMABLE & ALL TOOLS
WILL BE ARRANGED BY CONTRACTOR.9.#AFTER
COMPLETING REFURBISHMENT STRAINER VESSEL
SHOULD SAN
D BLASTEDAND PAINTED UP TO 250# WITH PRIMER
75#, INTERMEDIATE 75# AND FINAL COAT50# ON
EXTERNAL SURFACE AND THE PAINT MATERIALS IS
S
UITABLE FOR SEAWATER10.#INSPECTION TO BE
DONE BY DEWA ENGINEER AT ALL THE STAGES
ANY TIME.11.#ENTRY PASS FOR THE WORKMEN
SHOULD BE A
PPLIED WITH VALID WORK VISA,PASSPORT AND
EMIRATES ID CARD COPIES FOR EACH IN
ADVANCE.12.#THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD
PROVIDE ALL THE SAFET
Y EQUIPMENT & PPE FORTHEIR TECHNICIANS.13.#
METHOD STATEMENT SHOULD BE GIVEN BY THE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500211
DATE : 21.01.2025

REQ TITLE : Repairing including rubber li

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 31.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500271

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CONTRACTOR BEFORE THESTART OF WORK
SUBMITTED TO
DEWA STAFF.14.#RISK ASSESSMENT WILL BE
PREPARED AND SUBMITTED TO DEWA
ENGINEER.15.#JOB COMPLETION CERTIFICATE TO
BE SUBMITTED TO DEW
A ENGINEER.16.#CONTRACTOR MUST HAVE
PROVIDE PREVIOUS EXPERIENCE FOR THE
SIMILARJOB, LIST TO BE PROVIDED ALONG WITH
THE BID.17.#CONTR
ACTOR NEED TO COMPLY WITH ALL DEWA POLICY
RULES & REGULATIONS.18.#THE WORK CARRIED
OUT BY CONTRACTOR UNDER THIS CONTRACT
SHALL CARRY
A WARRANTY OF 05 YEAR AGAINST DEFECTIVE
COATING MATERIALS & PAINTING,AND 01YEAR FOR
FAULTY/POOR FABRICATION, ERECTION AND
WORKMANSHI
P.DEWA SCOPE:1.#COORDINATION WITH OTHER
DEPARTMENT AND SEEKING LINE
CLEARANCE.2.#WATER, ELECTRICITY AND
COMPRESSED AIR.3.#CRANE/FORK
LIFT WITH OPERATOR SHALL BE PROVIDED BY

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500211
DATE : 21.01.2025

REQ TITLE : Repairing including rubber li

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 31.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500271

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

DEWA AS REQUIREDFOR THE WORK..DEWA
CONTACT PERSON:1. ARAVIND S NAIR -
0526160062/043226293 -
 ARAVIND.NAIR@DEWA.GOV.AE2. AHMED -
0525657754 - AHMED.ELSHERBENY@DEWA.GOV.AE

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Repairing including rubber lining of Sea Water Strainer outside H-5Bldg. in 'E' Station DEWA CONTACT PERSON:1. ARAVIND S NAIR - 0526

160062/043226293 - aravind.nair@dewa.gov.ae2. AHMED - 0525657754 - ahmed.elsherbeny@dewa.gov.ae

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500211
DATE : 21.01.2025

REQ TITLE : Repairing including rubber li

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 31.01.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500271

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


